LEGAL NOTICE

Ordinance 1-2021 "Cannabis Regulation Ordinance "

The following amendment to Ordinance 1-2021 has been adopted by the Bayard City Council as of March 11, 2024. The Amendment will go into effect on March 16, 2024.

Approval to consider an Amendment to Ordinance 1-2021 "Cannabis Regulation Ordinance", Section 6 Amended to add letter C. To add, Cannabis establishments/Facilities area are restricted to 300 feet from any church, school building and daycare. Meaning Any Cannabis Establishment shall be a minimum of 300 feet from any building or structure of a church, school or daycare, as measured in a direct line from a Cannabis Building or structure that is in existence when the cannabis establishment is first permitted and licensed.

For a copy of Ordinance 1-2021 as amended please contact Bayard City Hall at (575)537-3327.